
LEWIS (9-4-2, 7-4-2 GLVC) -vs- Maryville (MO) (6-8-1, 5-7-1 GLVC)
10/29/2021 at St. Louis, MO (Maryville Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/29/2021
Attendance: 75
Stadium: Maryville Field
Officials: Scorer, Mitchell Mai   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
LEWIS 1 1 0 2
Maryville (MO) 0 2 1 3

LEWIS 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Clark, Lucy 0 0 0 0 93
3 Dennis, Alex 1 1 0 1 64

FWD 9 Sengstock, Cameron 3 1 0 1 68
11 Nirchi, Miranda 0 0 0 0 93
12 Zediker, Olivia 0 0 0 0 93
13 Levins, Maddie 1 0 0 0 93
15 Havelka-Vanderplow 8 5 2 0 92
22 Gustafson, Abby 0 0 0 0 93
23 Shanahan, Caitlin 1 0 0 0 81
25 Jones, Kenedi 0 0 0 0 93

FWD 27 Lewis, Faith 1 1 0 1 85
Substitutes

6 Bigos, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 9
7 Hayner, Katie 0 0 0 0 12
21 Spencer, Raina 0 0 0 0 25
33 Rosales, Marsela 0 0 0 0 29

Totals 15 8 2 3 1023

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Clark, Lucy 92:53 3 3

Totals 3 3

Maryville (MO) 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Waterhouse, Elyse 0 0 0 0 93
DEF 3 Bredin, Ulrika 0 0 0 0 80
DEF 7 Krispin, Molly 0 0 0 1 93
FWD 8 Calvert, Tori 0 0 0 0 59
MID 10 Kaltwasser, Amanda 4 3 1 0 82
MID 12 Fulson, Sammi 1 1 1 0 65
DEF 13 O'Donnell, Carly 0 0 0 0 93
DEF 17 Slater, Brooke 1 0 0 0 93
MID 21 Norwood, Roni 0 0 0 0 54
MID 23 Dickerman, Maddie 0 0 0 0 85
MID 33 Gentry, Lexi 4 2 1 0 78

Substitutes
1 Reeser, Kennedy 0 0 0 0 27
4 Boushelle, Lily 0 0 0 0 11
6 Lawler, Sara 0 0 0 0 14
9 Wurdack, Kaetlin 0 0 0 0 38
11 Vemdal, Nika 0 0 0 0 9
15 Canoy, Madison 1 0 0 1 38
16 Ezell, Halle 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 11 6 3 2 1023

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Waterhouse, Elyse 92:53 2 6

Totals 2 6

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
LEWIS 10 5 0 15
Maryville (MO) 3 6 2 11

Saves By Period
LEWIS 2 1 0 3
Maryville (MO) 4 2 0 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
LEWIS 3 0 0 3
Maryville (MO) 1 3 2 6

Fouls By Period
LEWIS 6 6 1 13
Maryville (MO) 5 10 1 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

26:35 LEWIS Havelka-Vanderplow Lewis, Faith , Dennis, Alex

GOAL by LEWIS Havelka-Vanderplow (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Lewis, Faith and Dennis, Alex,
goal number 6 for season.

60:48 LEWIS Havelka-Vanderplow Sengstock, Cameron

GOAL by LEWIS Havelka-Vanderplow, Assist by
Sengstock, Cameron, goal number 7 for
season.

68:37 MU Kaltwasser, Amanda Canoy, Madison , Krispin, Molly

GOAL by MU Kaltwasser, Amanda, Assist by
Canoy, Madison and Krispin, Molly, goal
number 5 for season.

89:33 MU Gentry, Lexi
GOAL by MU Gentry, Lexi, goal number 2 for
season.

92:53 MU Fulson, Sammi
GOAL by MU Fulson, Sammi, goal number 1 for
season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 Clark, Lucy at goalie for LEWIS.
00:00 Waterhouse, Elyse at goalie for Maryville (MO).
00:18 Shot by LEWIS Sengstock, Cameron WIDE.
00:28 Corner kick by LEWIS [00:28].
00:48 Shot by LEWIS Levins, Maddie WIDE.
02:43 Shot by LEWIS Dennis, Alex, SAVE Waterhouse, Elyse.
04:39 Foul on LEWIS Sengstock, Cameron [04:39].
05:08 Corner kick by MU [05:08].
08:18 Foul on Maryville (MO) Norwood, Roni [08:18].
09:08 Shot by LEWIS Shanahan, Caitlin WIDE.
09:41 Foul on LEWIS Levins, Maddie [09:41].
10:09 Shot by MU Kaltwasser, Amanda, SAVE Clark, Lucy.
10:15 Shot by MU Kaltwasser, Amanda BLOCKED.
11:25 Shot by MU Kaltwasser, Amanda, SAVE Clark, Lucy.
12:54 Foul on LEWIS Dennis, Alex [12:54].
15:12 Shot by LEWIS Sengstock, Cameron WIDE.
18:50 Foul on LEWIS Sengstock, Cameron [18:50].
21:00 Foul on Maryville (MO) Gentry, Lexi [21:00].
25:25 Shot by LEWIS Havelka-Vanderplow, SAVE Waterhouse, Elyse.
26:00 Shot by LEWIS Sengstock, Cameron, SAVE Waterhouse, Elyse.
26:35 GOAL by LEWIS Havelka-Vanderplow (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Lewis, Faith and Dennis, Alex, goal number 6 for season.

LEWIS 1, Maryville (MO) 0
29:22 Corner kick by LEWIS [29:22].
29:49 LEWIS substitution: Rosales, Marsela for Dennis, Alex.
29:58 Corner kick by LEWIS [29:58].
30:49 MU substitution: Reeser, Kennedy for Fulson, Sammi.
30:53 Foul on Maryville (MO) Calvert, Tori [30:53].
33:14 Shot by LEWIS Havelka-Vanderplow WIDE.
33:51 MU substitution: Canoy, Madison for Calvert, Tori.
33:51 MU substitution: Ezell, Halle for Kaltwasser, Amanda.
33:51 MU substitution: Wurdack, Kaetlin for Norwood, Roni.
33:51 MU substitution: Boushelle, Lily for Gentry, Lexi.
33:51 LEWIS substitution: Spencer, Raina for Sengstock, Cameron.
38:35 Shot by LEWIS Lewis, Faith, SAVE Waterhouse, Elyse.
40:06 Foul on Maryville (MO) Krispin, Molly [40:06].
40:50 Offside against Maryville (MO).
41:24 Foul on LEWIS Shanahan, Caitlin [41:24].
42:24 Foul on LEWIS Jones, Kenedi [42:24].
42:56 Foul on Maryville (MO) Krispin, Molly [42:56].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 MU substitution: Calvert, Tori for Canoy, Madison.
45:00 MU substitution: Gentry, Lexi for Ezell, Halle.
45:00 MU substitution: Kaltwasser, Amanda for Reeser, Kennedy.
45:00 MU substitution: Vemdal, Nika for Wurdack, Kaetlin.
45:00 MU substitution: Fulson, Sammi for Boushelle, Lily.
45:00 LEWIS substitution: Sengstock, Cameron for Rosales, Marsela.
45:00 LEWIS substitution: Dennis, Alex for Spencer, Raina.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
48:00 Shot by LEWIS Havelka-Vanderplow, SAVE Waterhouse, Elyse.
50:31 Foul on Maryville (MO) Slater, Brooke [50:31].
51:27 Foul on Maryville (MO) Gentry, Lexi [51:27].
52:16 Foul on Maryville (MO) Gentry, Lexi [52:16].
53:40 MU substitution: Reeser, Kennedy for Vemdal, Nika.
55:27 Offside against Maryville (MO).
56:47 MU substitution: Lawler, Sara for Fulson, Sammi.
57:27 Shot by LEWIS Havelka-Vanderplow BLOCKED.
58:16 Foul on Maryville (MO) Lawler, Sara [58:16].
60:24 Shot by LEWIS Havelka-Vanderplow, SAVE Waterhouse, Elyse.
60:48 GOAL by LEWIS Havelka-Vanderplow, Assist by Sengstock, Cameron, goal number 7 for season.

LEWIS 2, Maryville (MO) 0



60:48 LEWIS substitution: Hayner, Katie for Shanahan, Caitlin.
61:00 Foul on LEWIS Sengstock, Cameron [61:00].
62:01 Shot by MU Gentry, Lexi WIDE.
63:20 Shot by LEWIS Havelka-Vanderplow WIDE.
63:56 Foul on Maryville (MO) Calvert, Tori [63:56].
65:02 Corner kick by MU [65:02].
66:16 MU substitution: Wurdack, Kaetlin for Gentry, Lexi.
66:16 MU substitution: Canoy, Madison for Reeser, Kennedy.
66:39 LEWIS substitution: Rosales, Marsela for Dennis, Alex.
67:28 Foul on LEWIS Hayner, Katie [67:28].
68:12 LEWIS substitution: Bigos, Jordyn for Havelka-Vanderplow.
68:37 GOAL by MU Kaltwasser, Amanda, Assist by Canoy, Madison and Krispin, Molly, goal number 5 for season.

LEWIS 2, Maryville (MO) 1
68:56 LEWIS substitution: Spencer, Raina for Sengstock, Cameron.
68:56 LEWIS substitution: Havelka-Vanderplow for Lewis, Faith.
70:00 MU substitution: Gentry, Lexi for Calvert, Tori.
70:51 MU substitution: Fulson, Sammi for Lawler, Sara.
72:42 MU substitution: Norwood, Roni for Dickerman, Maddie.
72:42 LEWIS substitution: Shanahan, Caitlin for Hayner, Katie.
74:17 Foul on Maryville (MO) Kaltwasser, Amanda [74:17].
74:57 Offside against LEWIS.
76:10 Foul on LEWIS Rosales, Marsela [76:10].
76:54 LEWIS substitution: Lewis, Faith for Bigos, Jordyn.
77:11 Shot by MU Canoy, Madison WIDE.
77:44 Foul on Maryville (MO) Wurdack, Kaetlin [77:44].
79:20 Foul on LEWIS Rosales, Marsela [79:20].
79:51 Shot by MU Gentry, Lexi WIDE.
80:24 MU substitution: Dickerman, Maddie for Bredin, Ulrika.
80:24 LEWIS substitution: Dennis, Alex for Rosales, Marsela.
82:25 LEWIS substitution: Sengstock, Cameron for Spencer, Raina.
83:29 Corner kick by MU [83:29].
85:02 Foul on LEWIS Levins, Maddie [85:02].
85:27 Foul on Maryville (MO) Krispin, Molly [85:27].
86:01 Shot by MU Gentry, Lexi, SAVE Clark, Lucy.
86:55 Foul on LEWIS Zediker, Olivia [86:55].
87:27 Foul on Maryville (MO) Wurdack, Kaetlin [87:27].
88:48 Foul on Maryville (MO) Fulson, Sammi [88:48].
89:28 Corner kick by MU [89:28].
89:33 GOAL by MU Gentry, Lexi, goal number 2 for season.

LEWIS 2, Maryville (MO) 2
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].
90:43 Foul on Maryville (MO) Wurdack, Kaetlin [90:43].
91:43 Foul on LEWIS Jones, Kenedi [91:43].
92:06 Corner kick by MU [92:06].
92:28 Shot by MU Slater, Brooke WIDE.
92:41 Corner kick by MU [92:41].
92:53 GOAL by MU Fulson, Sammi, goal number 1 for season.

LEWIS 2, Maryville (MO) 3
92:53 End of period [92:53].


